The method of submission chosen for this consultation is offline.

8. Intcrlm Bond (Bid Sccurity)
Each biddcr must atîach to its administrative documents, a bid bond in the amount of:

Lot number Project désignation Amount Provisional guarantce
lot 1 Con.struction of the CMJP of the district of Bazou (1,200,000) One million two hundred thousand
lot 2 Construction of a commercial complex at the Bazou market (final phase) (1,620,000) One million six
hundred and twenty thousand issucd by a prime bank or an insurance company approvcd by the Ministry of
Finance and listed in Exhibit 14 ofthe DAO.

The provisional guarantee will be automalically relcascd no latcr than (30) days beyond the initial validity
date ofthe offcrs. The absence ofthe bid bond issued by a llrst-ratc bank or a firsl-class financial institution